NO THROUGH ROAD
COUNCIL RD
COUNCIL RD
LOCALITY
25
25
15
0

9. All dimensions are in millimetres, unless stated
otherwise
10. Sign type codes are generic MCC codes only
NOTES
ROAD NAME: AS1744 SERIES C NARROW 100 mm BLACK TEXT
BACKGROUND: WHITE REFLECTORISED
MCC LOGO: NONE
TYPE 'C'
FOR CROWN PUBLIC ROADS AND PRIVATE SUBDIVISION ROADS ONLY:
LOCALITY NAME AND, IF APPLICABLE, '(CROWN
ROAD)': AS1744 SERIES C
                40 mm BLACK TEXT
                                    CENTRED UNDER ROAD NAME
NOTE: REFER TO MCC TRANSPORT ASSETS FOR
CORRECT LOCALITY NAME AND SIGN TYPE
NOTE: REFER TO MCC TRANSPORT ASSETS FOR
CORRECT LOCALITY NAME AND SIGN TYPE
ROAD NAME: AS1744 SERIES C NARROW
100 mm BLACK TEXT
BACKGROUND: WHITE REFLECTORISED
MCC LOGO: NONE
TYPE 'P'
FOR COUNCIL APPROVED PRIVATE 'RIGHTS OF WAY' ONLY:
(REFER TO MIDCOAST COUNCIL ROAD NAMING POLICY)
'(PRIVATE ACCESS)': AS1744 SERIES C 40 mm BLACK TEXT
CENTRED UNDER RIGHT OF WAY NAME
NOTE: REFER TO MCC TRANSPORT ASSETS FOR
CORRECT SIGN TYPE
MA
JO
R
RO
AD
PREFERRED SIGN
POSITION SIDE STREET
OPTIONAL SIGN POSITION
FOR 'NO THROUGH ROAD'
(TYPE 'MN') ONLY
FA
CE
 O
F
KE
RB
 O
R
ED
GE
 O
F
SH
OU
LD
ER
POSITION OF SIGNS
AT INTERSECTIONS
NOTE: REFER TO MCC TRANSPORT
ASSETS FOR CORRECT SIGN TYPE
MANNING RIVER DRIVE
WAANG DJARII WAY
THE BUCKETTS WAY
GEORGE WINDROSS BRIDGE
KHORIBAKH CREEK
TUGRABAKH CREEK
STROUD ROAD
40 60
MANNING RIVER DRIVE25
0
R 20
MANNING RIVER DRIVE
60
40

11. Reference should also be made to AS 1742, when required, for placement of signage
12. All dimensions are in millimetres, unless stated otherwise
13. Sign type codes are generic MCC codes only
TYPE 'MALR'
TYPE 'MAL'
TYPE 'MW'
TYPE 'MWB'
TYPE 'ML'
TYPE 'MAR'
NOTES - GENERAL
TYPICAL LAYOUT ON FOUR (4)
LEG ROUNDABOUT
Type 'MALR'
D4-1-1
* = minimum dimension length. Applies
to the longest name length
DETAIL 01 DETAIL 02
DETAIL 04
DETAIL 05
DETAIL 03
DETAIL 06
DETAIL 02 DETAIL 03DETAIL 01
DETAIL 04 DETAIL 05 DETAIL 06
Type 'MAL'
D4-1-1
Type 'MAR'
Type 'MAL'
D4-1-1
Type 'MAR'
DETAIL 07
DETAIL 08
DETAIL 09
DETAIL 07
DETAIL 03
DETAIL 03
DETAIL 04
DETAIL 04
DETAIL 01
DETAIL 02
DETAIL 07
DETAIL 08
DETAIL 09
ARTERIAL ROAD NAME - WITH
LEFT AND RIGHT ARROW
ARTERIAL ROAD NAME -
WITH LEFT ARROW
ARTERIAL ROAD NAME -
WITH RIGHT ARROW
WATERCOURSE NAME
WATERCOURSE NAME -
WITH BRIDGE NAME
LOCALITY NAME
DETAIL 11 DETAIL 11 DETAIL 11
DETAIL 10 DETAIL 10 DETAIL 10
DETAIL 10
DETAIL 11
TWO-WAY TWO-LANE TWO-WAY FOUR-LANE DIVIDED
TYPICAL ROAD CONFIGURATIONS FOR
LOCALITY NAME SIGN PLACEMENT
Type 'ML'
Type 'ML'
Central
Median
# = signs shall be positioned so they are visible to an
approaching driver prior to the entry curve (AS 1742.2)
#
GALVANISED STEEL POST SUPPORT
WITH LOCKING BOLT AND EITHER
PARTIALLY OR FULLY WELDED TO
BASE PLATE (REFER TO NOTE 8B)
GALVANISED STEEL PIPE
100 LONG Ø12 ANCHOR BOLT (TYP)
DETAIL - FIXING TO CONCRETE